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We have a new team working with the Native American Library Services 
programs- James Lonergan and a new program specialist who will start 
soon. Mary Alice Ball will continue to work with the programs.

The Office of Management and Budget has issued final guidance on 
Uniform Administrative Requirements, Cost Principles, and Audit 
Requirements for Federal Awards (Grant Reform), which has 
streamlined and consolidated grant requirements. The Grant Reform 
can be found at 2 CFR Part 200. The goal of the Grant Reform is 
simplification, consistency and transparency regarding government 
guidance on administrative requirements, cost principles and audit 
requirements. Program Guidelines are now called “Notice of Funding 
Opportunity.” 
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The IMLS Strategic Plan provides background on the goals of this program.
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Previously, three-year Continuation grants were offered; these have been 
discontinued.
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Construction and renovation are not allowable costs.
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Guidelines can also be located on the Applicants tab of the IMLS website.
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There are several components that make up a successful application.
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The more detail you can provide in this section, the more compelling your 
application for this grant will be.
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We would encourage all applicants to log into grants.gov and verify that they 
have all of the necessary information to submit an application. With changes 
in personnel, this can often be a problem.
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Question: Are e-books and e-readers allowable expenses?

Answer: Yes, they are. Please refer to the IMLS website, or contact program 
staff, for guidance about purchasing e-readers. Not all are compliant with the 
Americans with Disabilities Act.

Question: Is the Library Services Plan like the Long Range Plan that used to 
be submitted?

Answer: This is a more simplified plan. The Native American Basic Grant 
section of our website has a sample plan that should be helpful: 
http://www.imls.gov/assets/1/AssetManager/Sample_Library_Services_Plan.
pdf

Question: The three year process has ended, and recipients will have to 
reapply every year?

Answer: Yes. Please see slide 6 for information about recipients from 
previous years.
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Check NOFO link!
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